
Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

KIFCO®

PARTS MANUAL

WRB2C

Serial Number

P.O. Box 290
Havana, IL 62644

Phone: (309)543-4425
updated 06/04/2010 ER Fax (309)543-4945

www.kifco.com

1

B110C

700 S. Schrader Ave.

400,000 - 449,999



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Table of Contents

Groups

Main Frame, Group

Drive and Shut Off Group

Plumbing Group

Levelwind Group

Guncart Group

3

4

5

6

7

Items such as common fasteners, grease fitting, and other
small parts easy to acquire locally are not listed

2



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Main Frame Group

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 50405390 MAIN FRAME, WRB2C         KG OR NY 1
2 50405280 TONGUE, WRB2C                   PB 1
3 50305280 WHEEL ASM,RIM,TIRE,BUSH 16X6.5X8X1  white rim 2
4 50406800 PIN, SAFETY SNAP SQ.RETAINER 3/8" 1
5 50302192 BEARING,HALF 1.0" (UHMW)-WRB2C 4
6 50302250 SPOOL ASM, PE TUBE - WRB2C KR OR NY 1
7 50302280 SLEEVE, STAINLESS - WRB2C/3C 1
8 50305461 PLATE, BEARING - WRB2C           PB 2
9 BOLT,3/8 X 3-1/2 4
10 NUT,NYLOC 3/8-16 NC 4
11 WASHER,FLAT 3/8"SPEC. 10MM 4
12 BUSH,MACH 1-1/2X1X14GA 4
13 55926970 PIN,COTTER 1/8 X 1-1/2 4
14a 50302690 BAND, BRAKE - WRB2C 1
14b 50406830 TAPE, UHMW POLYETHYLENE 1" X .015" (two rows)for brake band 14'
15 50405550 SPRING, COMP. 11/16 OD 3.0"L X.06W (brake spring not shown) 1

3



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Drive and Shut Off Group

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 50302120 ARM ASM, BELLOWS - B100C         KR 1
2 50302190 BEARING,HALF 1.5" (UHMW)-WRB2C/3C 2
3 50303850 PAWL, DRIVE & ANTIREVERSE-WRB3C  PL 2
4 50305460 PLATE, BEARING - WRB3C WRB2C     PB 1
5 50404830 BRACKET, BELLOWS PLATE WRB2C    PB (not as shown) 1
6 50404900 HOLD PAWL BRACKET, WRB2C   PB 1
7 50404630 SHUT OFF BAR WRB2C             PB 1
8 50404920 BELLOWS STOP, WRB2C             PB 1
9 50405351 PAWL LIFT ROD WRB2C             PL 1
10 50405370 TUBE RIDER ASM - WRB2C 1
11 50405410 ROD ASM, SHUT OFF - WRB2C       PL 1
12 50401940 YOKE END, 3/8-24 THREAD 1
13 50406820 SPRING 7/8OD X 7.0" X .12W PLATED 1
14 58702480 SPRING TNSN .74 OD X .1 W X 3-1/8L 2
15 55101734 NUT, COUPLING 3/8-16 X 1.75 1

4



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Plumbing Group

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 50302020 VALVE ASM, MAIN - WRB2C/3C 1
2a 58608030 CMLK,F MA1-1/2X1-1/2MNPT 1
2b 50206165 HOSE,SPPLY 1 1/2"C CMLCK END X 15' (NOT SHOWN) 1
4 52532161 COCK,DRAIN BR 3/8 2
5 52549150 FTG,TB 90 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE 2
6 52549174 FTG,TB 90 3/8MNPT X 1/2" 2
7 58606740 GAUGE, PRESS 0-160 1
8 50305750 ADPTR, GARDEN HOSE-TO-PIPE 3/8 MNPT 1
9 58607941 BELLOWS, 1S3-013 - WRB2 1
10 52508982 NPPL,CLOSE BR 1/8 SCHD. 80 1
11 52506171 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 3/8X1/8 1
12 52508312 ELBW,BR 3/8X90DEG 1
13 52513951 NPPL,BR 3/8X3-1/2 1
14 52502631 TEE, BR 3/8 1
15 52513931 NPPL,CLOSE BR 3/8 1
16 50000021 VALVE,3/8 HI-LO RANGE9/64 1
17 56249092 SCREW,SET CUP5/16-18 X3/4 1
18 50406360 SCREEN, FILTER VALVE BLOCK WRB2/3C 1
19 59401530 VALVE ASM, (W/SPOOL,STUD & NUTS) 1
20 50406620 PILOT VALVE MT WRB2C 1
21 52549170 FTG,TB ST 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE 3
22 58609220 HOSE END DISCH 1
23 50400430 NYLON FEMALE COUPLING GARDEN HOSE 1
24 03016524 CLAMP,SCREW 1/2-3/4 12-20 1
25 58700512 HOSE, PERF DISCHARGE - WRB2C/3C 1
26 25249390 TUBE,SYNFLEX 1/4   ( not shown ) Ft. 3
27 25249393 TUBE,SYNFLEX 1/2 OD  ( not shown ) Ft. 0.5
28 58609918 O-RING 2-1/8 X 1-3/4 X 3/16 1

5

( not shown )



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Levelwind Group

No. Part Numbe r Description Qty.
1 50302080 SCREW, LEVELWIND - WRB2C 1
2 50302413 BSHNG,FLANGE .625IDX.38 X1.5 (UHMW) 1
3 50302320 KNIFE, LEVELWIND - WRB2C/3C/T4C/5C 1
4 50302400 BSHNG,FLANGE .75X1X.25 (UHMW) 1
5 50303350 SLEEVE,LEVELWIND KNIFE (UHMW) 1
6 50303680 CAP, BLACK MOCAP 1.75" X 0.5" FE 1
7 50406590 FORK, LEVELWIND - WRB2C         PB 1
8 50400290 CHAIN IDLER, WRB2C/B3C/T4C/T5C 1
9 50404720 GUARD, LEVELWIND CHAIN - WRB2C 1

11a 50406100 STUD, LEVELWIND SHEAR - WRB2/3/4/5C 1
11b 55148741 NUT,10-24 NYLOCK 2
12 50403500 SHAFT ASM, LEVELWIND - WRB2C 1
13 87548450 CHAIN,#40 ROLLER PER FT Ft. 4

6



Nov. 01, 2004 B110C

Guncart Group

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 50302571 BODY, GUNCART - WRB2C            PS 1
2 42548450 VALVE,MA33 NKL-ALM SPOOL 1
3 50302810 VALVE, DIAPHRAGM 1" (FNPT) 1
4 50404701 BRACKET, VALVE STRIKER - WRB2C   PS 1
5 58700003 WHEEL 8X1-7/16 X 1/2 2
6 59203320 SLEEVE,B-110 PLATED 1
7 50106090 CHAIN, 3/16 PROOF, 24" LONG 1
8 52532160 COCK,DRAIN BR 1/4 1
9 59602330 CLEVIS,PULL CHAIN               PL 1
10 59801541 PIN,HITCH 1/2 X 2-1/2 BENT 1
11 52520041 NPPL,CLOSE GLV 1" used with Sime K1 1
12a 52501610 BSHNG,RDCNG STEEL (PLTD) 1X3/4   used with Sime Silver 1
12b 52549421 BSHNG,RDCNG GLV 1-1/4X1  used with Sime K1 1
13 52549170 FTG,TB ST 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE 1
14 52549150 FTG,TB 90 1/8MNPTX1/4TUBE 3
15 52547842 BSHNG, RDCNG BR 1/4X1/8 1
16 59603720 VALVE 1/4 TURN 1/8FNPT X 1/8MNPT 1
17 52506151 ELBW,STRT BR 1/4X90 1
18 25249390 TUBE,SYNFLEX 1/4    ( not shown ) Ft. 2

7


